## 503148666 01/23/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3195278

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
LEONARD J DAVIS					12/11/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ROCK	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	1 ALLE	N-BR	ADLEY DRIVE				
City:	MAYFI	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS					
State/Country:	OHIO	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	44124						
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	1			
Property Type			Number	1			
		14603	3707	-			
	be sent to	o the e	271-3552 <b>mail address first; if that is un</b>				
•			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 382-4946				
			ept@quarles.com				
		•	KWELL AUTOMATION, INC./(QB)				
•		ATTE	ENTION: LINDA KASULKE, E-7F19				
Address Line 2: 1201			SOUTH SECOND STREET				
		_					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		_	AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204				
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	MILW	AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204 110003.00339.14AB152				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET		MILW	-				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF		MILW	110003.00339.14AB152				
		MILW	110003.00339.14AB152 THOMAS J KRUMENACHER				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	l:	MILW	110003.00339.14AB152 THOMAS J KRUMENACHER /Thomas J Krumenacher/				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<b>1:</b> ment#page	MILW.	110003.00339.14AB152 THOMAS J KRUMENACHER /Thomas J Krumenacher/				

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC

WHEREAS, Leonard J. Davis, of Asheville, state of North Carolina; (hereinafter sometimes referred to as said inventor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in **DEVICES AND METHODS FOR COOLING BUS CAPACITORS** which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as said invention) has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **14AB152-US**, in the patent files of inventor's employer, ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC, (an Ohio Corporation) and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation,

substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

QB\110003.00339\31392297.1

Sheet 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 034799 FRAME: 0210

		th				
Executed at	thi	s_//	_ day of December, 2014.			

in herio

) )

)

Leonard J. Davis. Inventor

State of North Carolina

County of Buncombe

On this  $\underline{n}^{\text{th}}$  day of December, 2014, before me personally appeared Leonard J Davis to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Manita Jozdai Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>Oec.19,2018</u>

(SEAL)

MANITA YAZDANI Notary Public Buncombe Co., North Carolina My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2018

QB\110003.00339\31392297.1

Sheet 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 034799 FRAME: 0211

**RECORDED: 01/23/2015**